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Slice and dice 

Quarterly sectoral performance – Q3FY26 

▪ Automobiles sales grew 19.6% YoY. Gross margin contracted by 20bps YoY, 

while EBITDAM saw a modest improvement of 25bps YoY. PATM declined 

slightly, falling by 9bps YoY. 

▪ Capital Goods sales grew a strong 21.4% YoY. Gross margin expanded by 

289bps YoY, while EBITDAM improved by 187bps YoY. PATM also 

strengthened, rising by 184bps YoY. 

▪ Chemicals sales grew 7.6% YoY. Gross margin improved by 69bps YoY, while 

EBITDAM was relatively stable with a marginal 2bps YoY uptick. PATM, 

however, weakened, declining by 153bps YoY. 

▪ Construction Materials sales grew 13.2% YoY. However, gross margin 

contracted by 71bps YoY, and EBITDAM declined by 20bps YoY. PATM 

weakened sharply, falling by 476bps YoY. 

▪ Consumer Durables sales grew 7.7% YoY. Gross margin expanded slightly by 

4bps YoY, while EBITDAM improved by 16bps YoY. PATM, however, declined 

by 61bps YoY. 

▪ Electricals sales rose a strong 33.9% YoY. However, gross margin contracted 

by 136bps YoY, and EBITDAM declined by 46bps YoY. PATM inched up by 

28bps YoY. 

▪ FMCG sales grew 10.9% YoY. However, gross margin contracted by 67bps 

YoY, and EBITDAM declined by 74bps YoY. PATM weakened further, falling by 

118bps YoY. 

▪ Healthcare sales grew 14.4% YoY. Gross margin improved by 71bps YoY, 

while EBITDAM declined by 25bps YoY. PATM weakened further, contracting 

by 181bps YoY. 

▪ Metals & Mining sales grew 8.3% YoY. Gross margin improved by 77bps YoY, 

while EBITDAM declined by 48bps YoY. PATM strengthened, rising by 104bps 

YoY. 

▪ IT sector sales grew 8.9% YoY. EBITDAM inched up by 15bps YoY. PATM, 

however, declined sharply by 216bps YoY. 

▪ Logistics sales grew 16.7% YoY. EBITDAM improved sharply by 315bps YoY. 

PATM also increased, by 34bps YoY. 

▪ Retail sales surged 42.1% YoY. However, gross margin contracted sharply by 

359bps YoY, and EBITDAM declined by 68bps YoY. PATM also weakened, 

falling by 50bps YoY. 

Note: In this report, we have selected 280 companies as our sample. 
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Automobiles 

 Sales up by ~20% YoY in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company, PL 

 Gross margin declines by 20bps YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 EBITDAM up by 25bps YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 PATM declines by 9bps YoY 
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Capital Goods 

 Sales growth of ~21% YoY in Q3FY26 

-60%
-40%
-20%

0%
20%
40%
60%
80%

Q
3F

Y1
7

Q
1F

Y1
8

Q
3F

Y1
8

Q
1F

Y1
9

Q
3F

Y1
9

Q
1F

Y2
0

Q
3F

Y2
0

Q
1F

Y2
1

Q
3F

Y2
1

Q
1F

Y2
2

Q
3F

Y2
2

Q
1F

Y2
3

Q
3F

Y2
3

Q
1F

Y2
4

Q
3F

Y2
4

Q
1F

Y2
5

Q
3F

Y2
5

Q
1F

Y2
6

Q
3F

Y2
6

Max (YoY Sale gr %) YoY sales gr %

Min (YoY Sale gr %) 3 Yr Moving Avg

 
Source: Company, PL 

 Gross margin up by 289bps YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 EBITDAM improves by 187bps YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 PATM improves by 184bps YoY 

-15%
-10%
-5%
0%
5%

10%
15%
20%

Q
3F

Y1
6

Q
1F

Y1
7

Q
3F

Y1
7

Q
1F

Y1
8

Q
3F

Y1
8

Q
1F

Y1
9

Q
3F

Y1
9

Q
1F

Y2
0

Q
3F

Y2
0

Q
1F

Y2
1

Q
3F

Y2
1

Q
1F

Y2
2

Q
3F

Y2
2

Q
1F

Y2
3

Q
3F

Y2
3

Q
1F

Y2
4

Q
3F

Y2
4

Q
1F

Y2
5

Q
3F

Y2
5

Q
1F

Y2
6

Q
3F

Y2
6

Max (PATM%) PATM%

Min (PATM%) 3 Yr Moving Avg

 
Source: Company, PL 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 Quant 

February 20, 2026 4 

Chemicals 

 Sector grows by ~8% YoY in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company, PL 

 Gross margin improves by 69bps YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 2bps rise in EBITDAM YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 153bps decline in PATM YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 
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Construction Materials 

 ~13% YoY growth in sales in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company, PL 

 71bps decline in gross margin YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 20bps decline in EBITDAM YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 476bps decline in PATM YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 
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Consumer Durables 

 ~8% YoY sales growth in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company, PL 

 4bps improvement in gross margin YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 16bps improvement in EBITDAM YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 61bps dip in PATM YoY 
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Electricals 

 ~34% YoY sales growth in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company, PL 

 136bps YoY dip in gross margin 
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Source: Company, PL 

 EBITDAM down by 46bps YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 Improvement of 28bps in PATM YoY 
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FMCG  

 ~11% YoY growth in sales in Q3FY26 
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 67bps decline in gross margin YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 74bps decline in EBITDAM YoY 
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 118bps decline in PATM YoY 
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Healthcare  

 ~14% sales growth YoY in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company, PL 

 Gross margin rises 71bps YoY 
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 25bps dip in EBITDAM YoY 
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 PATM declines by 181bps YoY 
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IT  

 ~9% YoY growth in sales in Q3FY26 
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 15bps improvement in EBITDAM YoY 
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 216bps decline in PATM YoY 
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Logistics  

 ~17% YoY growth in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company, PL 

 315bps improvement in EBITDAM YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 34bps improvement in PATM YoY 
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Metals & Mining  

 ~8% sales growth YoY in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company 

 77bps rise in gross margin YoY 
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Source: Company 

 48bps decline in EBITDAM YoY 
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 104bps rise in PATM YoY 

-10%
-5%
0%
5%

10%
15%
20%

Q
3F

Y1
6

Q
1F

Y1
7

Q
3F

Y1
7

Q
1F

Y1
8

Q
3F

Y1
8

Q
1F

Y1
9

Q
3F

Y1
9

Q
1F

Y2
0

Q
3F

Y2
0

Q
1F

Y2
1

Q
3F

Y2
1

Q
1F

Y2
2

Q
3F

Y2
2

Q
1F

Y2
3

Q
3F

Y2
3

Q
1F

Y2
4

Q
3F

Y2
4

Q
1F

Y2
5

Q
3F

Y2
5

Q
1F

Y2
6

Q
3F

Y2
6

Max (PATM%) PATM%

Min (PATM%) 3 Yr Moving Avg

 
Source: Company, PL 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 



 Quant 

February 20, 2026 13 

Retail  

 ~42% sales growth YoY in Q3FY26 
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Source: Company, PL 

 Gross margin falls 359bps YoY 
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Source: Company, PL 

 68bps decline in EBITDAM YoY 
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 50bps decline in PATM YoY 
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PL’s Recommendation Nomenclature 

Buy  : > 15% 
Accumulate : 5% to 15% 
Hold : +5% to -5% 
Reduce : -5% to -15% 
Sell : < -15% 
Not Rated (NR) : No specific call on the stock 
Under Review (UR) : Rating likely to change shortly 
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 ANALYST CERTIFICATION 

(Indian Clients) 

We/I Ms. Mannat Gandhi- MBA Banking & Finance Research Analysts, authors and the names subscribed to this report, hereby certify that all of the views expressed in this research 
report accurately reflect our views about the subject issuer(s) or securities. We also certify that no part of our compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the 
specific recommendation(s) or view(s) in this report. 

(US Clients) 

The research analysts, with respect to each issuer and its securities covered by them in this research report, certify that: All of the views expressed in this research report accurately 
reflect his or her or their personal views about all of the issuers and their securities; and No part of his or her or their compensation was, is or will be directly related to the specific 
recommendation or views expressed in this research report. 

DISCLAIMER 

Indian Clients 
Prabhudas Lilladher Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai, India (hereinafter referred to as “PL”) is engaged in the business of Stock Broking, Portfolio Manager, Depository Participant and distribution for 
third party financial products. PL is a subsidiary of Prabhudas Lilladher Advisory Services Pvt Ltd. which has its various subsidiaries engaged in business of commodity broking, 
investment banking, financial services (margin funding) and distribution of third party financial/other products, details in respect of which are available at www.plindia.com. 

This document has been prepared by the Research Division of PL and is meant for use by the recipient only as information and is not for circulation. This document is not to be 
reported or copied or made available to others without prior permission of PL. It should not be considered or taken as an offer to sell or a solicitation to buy or sell any security. 

The information contained in this report has been obtained from sources that are considered to be reliable. However, PL has not independently verified the accuracy or completeness 
of the same. Neither PL nor any of its affiliates, its directors or its employees accepts any responsibility of whatsoever nature for the information, statements and opinion given, 
made available or expressed herein or for any omission therein.  

Recipients of this report should be aware that past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance and value of investments can go down as well. The suitability or 
otherwise of any investments will depend upon the recipient's particular circumstances and, in case of doubt, advice should be sought from an independent expert/advisor. 

Either PL or its affiliates or its directors or its employees or its representatives or its clients or their relatives may have position(s), make market, act as principal or engage in 
transactions of securities of companies referred to in this report and they may have used the research material prior to publication. 

PL may from time to time solicit or perform investment banking or other services for any company mentioned in this document. 

PL is a registered with SEBI under the SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulation, 2014 and having registration number INH000000271. 

PL submits that no material disciplinary action has been taken on us by any Regulatory Authority impacting Equity Research Analysis activities. 

PL or its research analysts or its associates or his relatives do not have any financial interest in the subject company.  

PL or its research analysts or its associates or his relatives do not have actual/beneficial ownership of one per cent or more securities of the subject company at the end of the month 
immediately preceding the date of publication of the research report.  

PL or its research analysts or its associates or his relatives do not have any material conflict of interest at the time of publication of the research report. 

PL or its associates might have received compensation from the subject company in the past twelve months. 

PL or its associates might have managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company in the past twelve months or mandated by the subject company for 
any other assignment in the past twelve months.    

PL or its associates might have received any compensation for investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company in the past twelve months. 

PL or its associates might have received any compensation for products or services other than investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject 
company in the past twelve months 

PL or its associates might have received any compensation or other benefits from the subject company or third party in connection with the research report. 
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